
Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 20.07.2019 16:00:00
Opening date: 20.07.2019 16:00:00
Created On: 17.07.2019 11:21:41

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
1) Payment term: 100% in 60 days after receipt and acceptance of material. In case of MSME it is 30/45 days after
receipt & acceptance of material.
2) Delivery Term : For BEML, KGF
3) Bidder to enclose MSME, SC/ST entrepreneur certificate etc. In the format available in collaboration folder.
4) Delivery shall be within 5 days from the date of order.
Attachments:

FORMAT_MSME

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 AASOL AMMONIUM SOLUTION
(1 X 500 ML)

 00:00:00 2  BT

Item long text:
(Liquor Ammonia)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

2 APREG PREGNANCY TEST KIT
1X25

 00:00:00 4  KIT

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

3 ASER SERUM AMYLASE 6X6ML  00:00:00 1  KIT

Item long text:
(2x10ml)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

4 ASNP SODIUM NITROSE
PRUSSIDE 1X100GM

 00:00:00 1  BT

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

5 AURI URIC ACID  00:00:00 1  KIT

Item long text:
Serum Uric Acid 2x50ml

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

6 CCE Chloromycetin Eye Appl  00:00:00 6,000  NO



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

7 CCRU CRUSTONE  00:00:00 600  NO

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

8 CMOX5 TIMOX 500  00:00:00 2,000  NO

Item long text:
Cap.Timox 500 /Mox 500mg

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

9 DAEI AEROCORT CFC-FREE
INH ( WITH DOSE
COUNTE

 00:00:00 250  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

10 IARA ARACHITOL 3LAC IU INJ  00:00:00 100  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

11 IARB INDIRAB  00:00:00 200  NO

Item long text:
RABIPUR 1ML

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

12 IATR ATRAPURE  00:00:00 20  NO

Item long text:
25MG

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

13 IAVI INJ AVIL I.V (AMPS)  00:00:00 2,400  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

14 IBT INJ BETNESOL 1ML  00:00:00 1,800  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

15 ID25 I.V DEXTROSE 25%  00:00:00 150  NO

Item long text:
100ML

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 5 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

16 IDEP INJ DEPO-MEDROL  00:00:00 200  NO

Item long text:
40MG/1ML

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

17 IDNS DEXTROSE WITH
NORMAL S

 00:00:00 2,000  BT

Item long text:
DEXTROSE WITH NORMAL SALINE

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

18 IDP Deriphyllin Ampoule  00:00:00 500  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

19 IDW DISTILLED WATER  00:00:00 3,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

20 IEF INJ.ULTRACORT 100MG  00:00:00 200  NO



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 6 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Item long text:
EFCORLIN 100MG

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

21 IETE INJ ENBREL 25 MG  00:00:00 20  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

22 IFW INJ
FORTWIN/PENTAZOCINE

 00:00:00 30  NO

Item long text:
30MG

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

23 IIN26 DISPOVAN NEEDLE 26G  00:00:00 5,000  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

24 ILEV GLEVO I.V  00:00:00 500  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 7 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

25 IMET INJ METROGYL/FLAGYL
IV

 00:00:00 800  BT

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

26 IML INJ.MOL/FEVASSTIN 2ML  00:00:00 1,800  BT

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

27 IMT INJ. METHERGIN 1ML  00:00:00 30  NO

Item long text:
(INJ.METHERGIN 2ML)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

28 INAC MUCINAC INJ  00:00:00 200  NO

Item long text:
2ML

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

29 INS INJ. Normal Saline  00:00:00 2,000  BT

Item long text:
500ML



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 8 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

30 INS100 INJ. NORMAL SALINE
100ML

 00:00:00 600  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

31 IOF OFLOX INFUSION  00:00:00 300  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

32 IPRO10 Troypofol 10ml Vial  00:00:00 20  NO

Item long text:
(INJ. PROPOFOL 1% 10ML)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

33 IRL I.V RINGERS LACTATE  00:00:00 1,200  BT

Item long text:
500ML

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 9 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

34 IRY INJ RYZODEG 100
IU(Insulin degludec +Asp

 00:00:00 12  BT

Item long text:
(INJ. RYZODEG REFILL CARTRIDGES)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

35 ISCO INJ. SUXIM 10ML  00:00:00 10  NO

Item long text:
(INJ.SUCOL 10ML)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

36 ISSC NUMBCAINE HEAVY  00:00:00 20  NO

Item long text:
(INJ.NUMBCAINE HEAVY 4ML / ANAWIN HEAVY 4ML AMPOULE)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

37 ITT Tetanus Vaccine  00:00:00 600  NO

Item long text:
(INJ.TETANUS VACCINE AMPOULE)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 10 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

38 IVEC4 INJ. SAMVEC 10ML  00:00:00 30  NO

Item long text:
(INJ.VECURON 10MG / INJ.NEOVEC 10MG)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

39 IWSD10 DISPOSABLE  SYRINGES
10ML

 00:00:00 2,000  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

40 IWSV22 SCALP VEIN SETS 22G  00:00:00 2,000.000  SET

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

41 JCAR CARBOLIC ACID 450 ML  00:00:00 3  BT

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

42 JHG6.5 CARETEX STERILE
GLOVES SIZE-6.5

 00:00:00 1,500  PAA

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 11 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

43 JHG7 CARETEX STERILE
GLOVES SIZE-7

 00:00:00 1,500  PAA

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

44 JHG7.5 CARETEX STERILE
GLOVES SIZE-7.5

 00:00:00 1,500  PAA

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

45 JTRO TROPONIN-I 1 X10  00:00:00 2  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

46 LBET LIQ POVIDINE IODINE
500ML

 00:00:00 50  BT

Item long text:
( BETADINE IODINE 500ML)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

47 LBZ Tinture Benzion  00:00:00 20  BT

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 12 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

48 LDE LIQ Dettol 5 lts.  00:00:00 20  CAN

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

49 LG LIQ Glycerine 400ML  00:00:00 100  BT

Item long text:
(GLYCERINE 450GM)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

50 LGE GLYCERIN SODIUM
CHLORIDE ENEMA

 00:00:00 60  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

51 LGV GENTIAN VIOLET 450 ML  00:00:00 10  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

52 LPIR1 Piriton Cough Syrup
100ML

 00:00:00 500  BT

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 13 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

53 OPO OINT.BIODONE 250GM  00:00:00 100  NO

Item long text:
( BETADINE OINT 250MG)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

54 OREL ZOVENAC PLUS  GEL  00:00:00 200.000  TUB

Item long text:
(VOVERAN GEL 30GM)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

55 RET7 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE
PORTEX  WITH CUFF 7.0

 00:00:00 25  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

56 RET8 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE
PORTEX  WITH CUFF 8.0

 00:00:00 20  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 14 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

57 RET8.5 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE
PORTEX  WITH CUFF 8.5

 00:00:00 25  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

58 RUB URINE BAG  00:00:00 50  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

59 SB ASTHALIN
EXPECTORANT

 00:00:00 300  BT

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

60 TALB TAB.MILIBERID 400/ALBE  00:00:00 300  NO

Item long text:
(ALBENBAZOLE 400)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

61 TAM2 AMCHEK 2.5 MG  00:00:00 40,000  NO

Item long text:
( TAB.AMLONG 2.5MG)

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 15 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

62 TAMT ZUDIPINE AT TABLETS  00:00:00 8,000  NO

Item long text:
( AMLOPRESS AT )

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

63 TAMT2 TAB. AMLONG A 25MG  00:00:00 5,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

64 TAU1 AUGPEN 1GM TAB  00:00:00 1,000  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

65 TAV ALERPHEN - 25  00:00:00 5,000  NO

Item long text:
(TAB. AVIL)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

66 TAZ5 AZILAC 500 TAB  00:00:00 2,000  NO



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 16 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Item long text:
(AZEE 500MG)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

67 TAZO ARETHA  00:00:00 600  NO

Item long text:
(TAB.ARETHA 50MG)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

68 TB9 TAB BRILINTA
90(TICAGRELOR)

 00:00:00 593  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

69 TBE TAB. BETNELAN  00:00:00 3,000  NO

Item long text:
(TAB. BETNESOL)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

70 TBR MUCOLITE  00:00:00 6,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 17 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

71 TCLOP CLOPIRAD 75 MG  00:00:00 15,000  NO

Item long text:
(DEPLATT 75MG)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

72 TDIMR ZOVEKAL - TC  00:00:00 3,000  NO

Item long text:
(TAB. DIVON MR)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

73 TGLML GLIMET DS  00:00:00 45,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

74 THCQ DENG  00:00:00 4,500  NO

Item long text:
(TAB  HCQS  200MG)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 18 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

75 THYD1 HYZIDE 12.5  00:00:00 6,000  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

76 TLO1 SEBENZ - 10  00:00:00 2,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

77 TLOS LOSAMAX 25 MG  00:00:00 20,000  NO

Item long text:
( LOSACAR 25MG)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

78 TMAZ TAB TEGRITAL 200MG  00:00:00 1,500  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

79 TNR NICARDIA RETARD 20
MG

 00:00:00 4,000  NO

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 19 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

80 TPL5 TAB STELOZ 50  00:00:00 3,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

81 TPRO2 DO - 25  00:00:00 2,000  NO

Item long text:
( PROTHIDEN 25MG)

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

82 TQ5 Tab MICROFLOX  500 mg.  00:00:00 2,000  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

83 TTRMR Tab CARVIDON M.R  00:00:00 3,000  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

84 WB15 BANDAGES 15 CMS  00:00:00 1,500  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

85 WV PETROLEUM JELLY  00:00:00 150  NO



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 20 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

400GM

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

86 WV20 Lifeflow(VENFLON
SIZE:20G WITH PORT)

 00:00:00 900  NO

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

87 WV22 Lifeflow(VENFLON
SIZE:22G WITH PORT)

 00:00:00 1,000  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

88 WV24 Lifeflow(VENFLON
SIZE:24G WITH PORT)

 00:00:00 800  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

89 XRPD ECG RECORDING
PAPER ROLLS  60MM

 00:00:00 30.000  RLS

Item long text:
(60MM X 15MTRS)

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %



Information

Description:EMC/Medicine
Bid invitation number:6300028581

Bid invitation

      Page 21 / 21

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

90 XDC DISPOSABLE
ELECTRODES (3M)

 00:00:00 1,500  PAC

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %


